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REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

.106.2018

SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS,
DIVISION ACCOUNTANTS .
Schools Divisions of: APAYAO, BAGUIO CITY, KALINGA MT B
PROVINCE AND TABUK CITY

TO

FROM

SUBJECT

DATE

e

CREDIT NOTICE RE: CASH ADVANCE FOR THE SCHOOL-BASED
FEEDING PROGRAM (SBFP) IN CY 2014

March 26, 2018

MAY B.ECLAR, Ph. D.,,CESOV
er-In-Charge
ce of the Regional Director

This is to reiterate the submission of the above stated report as required in two (2)
previous Memoranda dated November 29, 2016 and July 6, 2017 (copies attached), on or before

April 30, 2018.

None submission of the Credit Notice by April 30, 2018 will compel this Office to
suspend the payment of your salaries until the Credit Notice would have been submitted pursuant

to Section 122 of PD. No. 1445.

For information and compliance.

FIN/S5GT/cbw

Contact Numbers {Area Code: 074):
Office of the Regional Director 422-1318

Fax 422-4074
Office of the ARD 422-9590
ICT Unit 422-1318
Public Affairs Unit 422-1318
Legal Unit 423-2214

Administrative Division

Cash Section

Payroll Section
Records Section
Supply Section
General Services Unit

422-1804
423-2215
424-3993
423-2213
422-2198
422-1804

Finance Division

422-7096
422-0615
423-2218
422-5155
424-5187

HRDD
NEAP-R
PPRD
QuAD
COA

422-9580
422-5500
422-9590
422-5187
422-7434




