

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION**

Wangal, Lo Trinidad, Benguet, 2601

Website: www.depedcar.ph | Email: car@deped.gov.ph

## **REGIONAL MEMORANDUM**NO. 106.2018

TO

SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS,

**DIVISION ACCOUNTANTS** 

Schools Divisions of: APAYAO, BAGUIO CITY, KALINGA, MT.

PROVINCE AND TABUK CITY

**FROM** 

MAY B. ECLAR, Ph. D., CESO V

fifter-In-Charge

Office of the Regional Director

**SUBJECT** 

CREDIT NOTICE RE: CASH ADVANCE FOR THE SCHOOL-BASED

FEEDING PROGRAM (SBFP) IN CY 2014

**DATE** 

March 26, 2018

This is to reiterate the submission of the above stated report as required in two (2) previous Memoranda dated November 29, 2016 and July 6, 2017 (copies attached), on or before April 30, 2018.

None submission of the Credit Notice by April 30, 2018 will compel this Office to suspend the payment of your salaries until the Credit Notice would have been submitted pursuant to Section 122 of PD. No. 1445.

For information and compliance.

FIN/SGT/cbw

Contact Numbers (Area Cod	le: 074):						
Office of the Regional Director		Administrative Division	422-1804	CLMD	422-7096	HRDD	422-9590
	422-4074	Cash Section	423-2215	LRMDS	422-0615	NEAP-R	422-5500
Office of the ARD	422-9590	Payroll Section	424-3993	ESSD	423-2218	PPRD	422-9590
ICT Unit	422-1318	Records Section	423-2213	Finance Division	422-5155	QuAD	422-5187
Public Affairs Unit	422-1318	Supply Section	422-2198	FTAD	424-5187	COA	422-7434
Legal Unit	423-2214	General Services Unit	422-1804		1		.22-7-0-1